
Pace University Poll on Technology-Based Terrorist Threats: Comprehensive Results    

Results of Pace University Poll on Technology-Based 
Terrorism 

Do you believe technology-based terrorist threats are likely to 
occur in the next three to five years?   

 Yes No 

   

All Americans 69% 19% 
   

Gender   
   Males 76% 16% 

   Females 61% 20% 

   
Age   

   18—30 58% 28% 
   31—40 72% 16% 

   41—50 72% 17% 

   51—60 79% 11% 

   61+ 85% 10% 

   
Race   

   African Americans 58% 31% 

   Asians 67% 24% 

   Caucasians 78% 11% 

   Hispanics 58% 31% 
   

Geographic   

   New York 68% 16% 

   

Swing States   
   Colorado 45% 45% 

   Florida 68% 13% 

   Iowa 67% 33% 

   Michigan 77% 14% 

   Nevada 100% 0% 
   New Hampshire 100% 0% 

   North Carolina 61% 18% 
   Ohio 68% 23% 

   Pennsylvania 76% 12% 

   Virginia 53% 29% 

   Wisconsin 72% 28% 
Values do not always total 100%, as some respondents did not specify 
gender, age, or race, or indicated that they “were not sure.” 


